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compiled from Neoraska Historical Society Film No, 630 ,5 H 79 

Sherman County, Neoraska - 15 July (Cervence) 1893 - 'Hospodar' Newspaper 

SHERMAN COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The county lies somewhat southeast of the middle of the state and 

population is 6,300. Loup City is county seat, Topography in south section 

lies gently rolling. The Loup River winds through county and there is con­

siderable sand. Furthermore, the river soil is fertile, water lies c·onstantly 

30 to 100 feet deep. The first Czech settlers were Mr. Fr, Fiala, and Mr, Jos. 

Horak, they first lived in Washington County, Iowa and came in year 1878, 

Soil is fertile (where Czechs live in the section), topography beautiful, 

costly, and towns are near and at the present tiJne, confidence is that there 

will oe a large Czech settlement in the future. 

Township 13, Range 14, West 

Name and Eostoffice Section Acres Birth]2lace 

Rockville: 
Jan Husa 1 160 Chotusice Caslav 

Ravenna 
Kare 1 Era ziJn 7 160 Near Horovic Praha 

Rockville: 
Petr Hajek 12 160 Hostomice Horovice Praha 

Vac. Hajek 12 Hostomice Horovice Praha 

Pavel Miller 14 160 Matejovice Rakovnik Praha 

Ravenna: 
Vilem Sneider 15 80 Iowa City, Iowa 

Ed, Sneider 15 80 Iowa City, Iowa 

Jos. Kolar 16 160 Malkov Blatna Pisek 

Jan Horak 20,21 320 Horelice Unhost Praha 

Jak. Eberle 21 160 Tremosna Plzen 

Vac, Kostal 22 160 Sv, Kriz Rokycany Plzen 

Vac, Karel 27,22 360 Nadryoy Plzen 

Vac. Novy 27,22 320 Vsenice Rokycany Plzen 

Karel Petrik 23 480 Volenice Strakonice Pisek 

Jan Petrik 23 160 Volenice Strakonice Pisek 

Jan Brezina 25 120 From Pacov, Taoor 

Jos. Krs 26 80 Mecin Nepomuk Plzen 

Jos. Karel 27,26 200 Nadryoy Plzen 

Vac, Kuticka 27 80 Stechovice Strakonice Pisek 

Vojt. Holuo 27 80 Volesna Rokycany Plzen 

Fr. Fiala 28 320 Horelice Unhost Praha 

Jos. Horak 28 160 Horelice Unhost Praha 

Jos. Brezina 30 160 From Pacov, Taoor 

Cenek Kuticka 33 120 Stechovice Strakonice Pisek 

Fr, Kuticka 33 40 Stechovice Strakonice Pisek 

Fr. Heleorant 33 160 Radnice Rokycany Plzen 

Fr, Plevka 33 80 Kostelec Rokycany Plzen 

Jos. Spevacek 34 160 Stredokluky Smichov Praha 

Jos. Holub 34 160 Volesna Rokycany Plzen 

Vac. Lisy 34 Rent Volesna Rokycany Plzen 

Ant. Montych 3IJ· Rr·nt Volesna Rokycany Plzen 

Vac, Huryta 36 160 Hermanice Litomysle 

Jos. Hurita 36 160 Hermanice Litomysle 
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SHERMAN COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The county lies somewhat southeast of the middle of the state and 
population is 6,300. Loup City is county seat, Topography in south section 
lies gently rolling. The Loup River winds through county and there is con­
siderable sand, Furthermore, the river soil is fertile, water lies constantly 
30 to 100 feet deep. The first Czech settlers were Mr, Fr, Fiala, and Mr, Jos. 
Horak, they first lived in Washington county, Iowa and came in year 1878, 

Soil is fertile (where Czechs live in the section), topography beautiful, 
costly, and towns are near and at the present time, confidence is that there 
will oe a large Czech settlement in the future, 

Township 1 3, Range 14, West 

Name and Eostoffice Section � 
Birth;2lace 

Rockville: 
Jan Husa 1 160 Chotusice Caslav 

Ravenna 
Karel E:razim 7 160 Near Horovic Praha 

Rockville: 
Petr Hajek 12 160 Hostomice Horovice Praha 

Vac, Hajek 12 Hostomice Horovice Praha 

Pavel Miller 14 160 Matejovice Rakovnik Praha 

Ravenna: 
V ilem Sne idcr 15 80 Iowa City, Iowa 

Ed, Sneider 15 80 Iowa City, Iowa 

Jos. Kolar 16 160 Malkov Blatna Pisek 

,Jan Horak 20,21 320 Horelice Unhost :Praha 

Jak. Eberle 21 160 Tremosna P.lzen 

Vac, Kostal 22 160 Sv, Kriz Rokycany Plzen 

Vac, Karel 27,22 360 Nadryby Plzen 

Vac, Novy 27,22 320 Vsenice Rokycany :Plzen 

Karel Petrik 23 480 Volenice Strakonice Pisek 

Jan Petrik 23 160 Volenice Strakonice Pisek 

Jan Brezina 25 120 From )?acov, Taoor 

Jos, Krs 26 80 Mecin Nepomuk Plzen 

Jos. Karel 27,26 200 Nadryby Plzen 

Vac, Kuticka 27 80 Stechovice Strakonice Pisek 

Vojt. Holub 27 80 Volesna Rokycany PJ.zen 

Fr , Fiala 28 320 Horelice Unhost Praha 

Jos . Horak 28 160 Horelice Unhost Praha 

Jos. Brezina 30 160 From Pacov, Tabor 

Cenek Kuticka 33 120 Stechovice Strakonice Pisek 

Fr, Kuticka 33 40 Stechovice Strakonice Pisek 

Fr. Helebrant 33 160 Rad.nice Rokycany :PJ_zen 

Fr , Plevka 33 80 Kostelec Rokycany Plzen 

Jos, Spevacek 34 160 Stredokluky Smichov Praha 

. Jos . Holub 34 160 Volesna Rokycany Plzen 

Vac, Lisy 34 Rent Volesna Rokycany '.Plzen 

Ant, Montych JI�· Rr,nt Volesna Rokycany Plzen 

Vac. Huryta 36 160 Hermanice Litomysle 

Jos, Hurita 36 160 Hei"lllanice Litomysle 
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Czech Settlers - Sherman County, Nebraska .. cont' c, 

(2) 

Township 13, Range 13 
Rockville: 

Ant, Husa 6 105 St. Kolin Kolin Caslav 

Own land in county but live elsewhere 

Name A. s T R Where living 

Tomas Mares 160 5 13 13 Morse Bluffs, Nebraska 

Frant. Krejci 80 35 13 14 Milligan, Fillmore Co., Nebraska 

* * -;~ * * 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
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Garfield County, Nebraska - 15 July (Cervence) 1893 -'l'!ospodar' Ne1-rspaper 

GARFIELD COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(Garfield Co.) borders the county of Valley. Population is 1,655. 

Town of Burwell is county seat. The topography is mightly rolling prairie 

and in south section, soil is very sandy. This county is sparsely settled 

(with dwellings) because anyone farming the soil of the enormous large deep 

valleys is a disaster. Czechs are few. 

Name and occupation 
Jos. Slobodny Innkeeper 

Ant. Dvorak Innkeeper 

Town of Burwell 
Land owned 

Marie Novotny In retirement 160 Acres 
Custer Co 

* * * * * 

Birthplace 
Ponedras 
Chlistov Trebic 
Do not know 
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(Garfield Co.) borders the county of Valley. Population is 1,655. 

Town of Burwell is county seat. The topography is mightly rolling prairie 

and in south section, soil is very sandy. This county is sparsely settled 

(with dwellings) because anyone farming the soil of the enormous large deep 

valleys is a disaster. Czechs are few. 
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Jos. Slobodny Innkeeper 

Ant. Dvorak Innkeeper 

Town of Burwell 
Land owned 
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Czech Settlers - Sherman County, Nebraska -· c ont' c', 

(2) 

Rockville: 
Ant, Husa 

Name 
Tomas Mares 
Frant. Krejci 

Township 13, Range 13 

6 

Own land in 
A . §. 1'. 

160 5 13 
80 35 13 

105 St, Kolin Kolin 

county 
R 
13 
14 

but live elsewhere 
Where living_ 
Morse Bluffs, Nebraska 
Milligan, Fillmore Co., 

* * -it* * 
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Nebraska 
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GARFIELD COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

(Garfield Co.) borders the county of Valley. Population is 1,655. 
Town of Burwell is county seat. The topography is mightly rolling prairie 
and in south section, soil is very sandy. This county is sparsely settlBd 
(with dwellings) because anyone farming the soil of the enormous large deep 
valleys is a disaster. Czechs are few. 

Town of Burwell 

Name and occupation Land owned 

Jos. Slobodny Innkeeper 

Ant. Dvorak Innkeeper 

Marie Novotny In retirement 160 Acres 
Custer Co 

��� � � 

Birthplace 
Ponedras 
Chlistov Trebic 
Do not know 
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